

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, OR 97204 Phone 503-464-7822 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Loretta I. Mabinton
Associate General Counsel
loretta.mabinton@pgn.com

September 22, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 1953 – In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Cross Examination Statement. These documents are being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Loretta Mabinton

Associate General Counsel

Localle Ma Sonton

LM: dm Enclosure BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1953

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT

Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's Ruling dated September 9, 2020, in the above-referenced proceeding, Portland General Electric Company (PGE) submits this Cross-Examination Statement. PGE hereby reserves 45 minutes time for cross-examination of Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition's witness Spencer Gray at the hearing currently scheduled for September 29, 2020. PGE also hereby reserves 30 minutes time for cross-examination of Calpine's witness Kevin Higgins at the hearing. Additionally, PGE reserves the right to cross-examine any witness cross-examined by another party, the Administrative Law Judge, or Commissioners.

DATED this 22nd day of September, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

Loretta Mabinton, OSB No. 020710

Associate General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-7822 phone

(503) 464-2200 fax

loretta.mabinton@pgn.com